Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H07000136596 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850) 205-0380

Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY

Account Number : 072450003255

Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696

COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN

C & L MEDICAL SERVICES INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1 .
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$43.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

H07000136594

0

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

C & L MEDICAL SERVICES, INC. P06000047366

(Present Name of Corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendments to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: Indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted.

ARTICLE IV:

<u>DELETE REG AGENT</u>: ERNESTO ALVAREZ <u>ADD REG AGENT</u>: LEONARDO OREILLY, 2040 N.E 163RD ST, STE 202C, MIAMI BEACH, FL 88162

<u>ARTICLE VI:</u>

<u>DELETE DIRECTOR/PRESIDENT:</u> ERNESTO ALVAREZ

<u>ADD AS P/S/D:</u> LEONARDO O'REILLY, 2040 N.E 163RD ST, STE 202C, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33162

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

THIRD: The date of each amendments adoption:

MAY 18, 2007

FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)

x	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
**	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s): AThe number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by A. (Voting group)
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporator without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
	•

. ./

SIGNATURE:

(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President, Incorporator, Director, Registered Agent or other officer if adopted by the shareholders.)

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME: LEONARDO O'REILLY TITLE: PRESIDENT/DIRECTOR

SIGNED THIS 18TH DAY OF MAY, 2007

H07000134594

P. 02/04

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION
REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

C 4 L MEDICAL SERVICES, 142

OFFICE O

MIAMI BEACH FI 33162(Abdress)
PO6000047366
(Document Number of Corporation)

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stared Corporation at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

ONALDO ORO // //
Registered Agent Signature

LEONARDO O'PEILLY

IDEMNITY ACREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made the 18th of May, 2007, by ERNESTO ALVAREZ referred to as "SELLER" in favor of LEONARDO O'REILLY hereinafter referred to as "PURCHASER". The parties have entered into a "STOCK PURCHASE/SALE AGREEMENT" dated May 18th, 2007, regarding the stock of C & L MEDICAL SERVICES, INC., ERNESTO ALVAREZ hereby enters into this "INDEMNITY AGREEMENT", and agrees as follows:

THE SELLER agrees to, and shall indemnify and hold harmless the PURCHASER, against the following:

- 1.Any Claims against the Corporation for accrued rent for the lease on the premises located at 2040 N.B. 163 Street, Suite 202C, Miami Beach, Florida 33162.
- 2. Any Claims against the Corporation for charges that erose out of the operation of the business prior to the date of sale.
- 3.SELLER herein also agree that in connection with any litigation including appellate proceeding arising out of this Agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover reasonable attorney's fees and costs.

IN WITHNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal this 18^{th} day of May, 2007.

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of us:

C & L MEDICAL SERVICES, INC.

BY: ERNESTO ALVAREZ PRESIDENT/ SECRETARY SNAREHOLDER/DIRECTOR

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIANT-DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18^{th} day of May, 2007 by ERMESTO ALVAREZ in his capacity as Officer/Stock-holder of C & L MEDICAL SERVICES, INC. and produced his Florida driver's license as identification. Number $446 \cdot 300 - 57 - 0/0 = 0$

Notary Public, State of Florida

H07000134594